# Government of Punjab Department of Forests & Wildlife Preservation O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), Punjab Forest Complex, Sector-68, SAS Nagar. (FCA Branch)

Dated 29/03/2022

To,

Deputy Director General of Forests (Central), Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Northern Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A, Chandigarh.

Subject:- Diversion of 0.0079 ha. area of forest land for approach access road to Park Woods (Residential Colony) for M/s S.R. Construction Developers Co. for situated at Village Khwaspur on Jalandhar byepass to Phagwara Byepass, under forest division & Distt Hoshiarpur, Punjab. FP/PB/Approach/41168/2019.

Ref: Your letter No. F.No. 9-PBB366/2021-CHA dated 22.07.2021.

With reference to above proposal compliance report is as under:-

- 1. User Agency has deposited an amount of Rs. 48,698/- for Compensatory Afforestation through Online Challan.
- 2. User Agency has deposited an amount of Rs. 4,945/- for Net Present Value through Online Challan.
- 3. User Agency has deposited an amount of Rs. 4,870/- for Entry Point Activity through Online Challan.
- 4. A copy of the information regarding amount deposited of CA/NPV/EPA in CAMPA account on prescribed proforma & challan sent by DFO is enclosed at **Annexure-I.**
- 5. PPCB Certificate Submitted by User Agency regarding Environment Clearance. A Copy of the same is enclosed at **Annexure-II**.

It is, therefore, requested that **Stage-II approval** of Government of India under Forest Conservation Act, 1980 to divert the forest area for use of non-forestry purpose may kindly be conveyed. Encl:- As Above.

ADDL PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS-CUM-NODAL OFFICER (FCA) 29/03/2022

#### CC:-

- 1. Conservator of Forests, North Circle, Hoshoiarpur/DFO, Hoshiarpur.
- 2. M/s Park Wood Colony, S.R. CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPERS, CO. at Village Khwaspur, Distt. Hoshiarpur Punjab.







NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 05-01-2022

| Agency Name.     | PARK WOOD COLONY   |  |  |  |
|------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Application No.  | 7041168413   |  |  |  |
| MoEF/SG File No. | 9-PBB366-2021-CHA  |  |  |  |
| Location.        | PUNJAB   |  |  |  |
| Address.         | Park Wood Colony, S.R.<br>CONSTRUCTION AND<br>DEVELOPERS, CO. at<br>Village Khwaspur, Distt.<br>Hoshiarpur<br>PunjabHoshiarpur |  |  |  |
| Amount(in Rs)    | 58513/-  |  |  |  |

Amount in Words :Fifty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Thirteen Rupees Only

## NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details:

| Beneficiary Name:       | PUNJAB CAMPA<br>UBIN0903710  |  |  |
|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| IFSC Code:              |  |  |  |
| Pay to Account No.      | 150847041168413<br>Valid only for this<br>challan amount.  |  |  |
| Bank Name &<br>Address: | Union Bank Of India<br>Lodhi Complex Branch,<br>Block 11,CGO Complex,<br>Phase I, Lodhi Road, New<br>Delhi -110003 |  |  |

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only BANK COPY







NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 05-01-2022

| Agency Name.     | PARK WOOD COLONY   |  |  |
|------------------|--|--|--|
| Application No.  | 7041168413   |  |  |
| MoEF/SG File No. | 9-PBB366-2021-CHA  |  |  |
| Location.        | PUNJAB   |  |  |
| Address:         | Park Wood Colony, S.R. CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPERS, CO. at Village Khwaspur, Distt. Hoshiarpur Punjab Hoshiarpur |  |  |
| Amount(in Rs)    | 58513/-  |  |  |

Amount in Words: Fifty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Thirteen Rupees Only

## NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

| Beneficiary Name:    | PUNJAB CAMPA   |
|----------------------|--|
| IFSC Code:           | UBIN0903710  |
| Pay to Account No.   | 150847041168413<br>Valid only for this<br>challan amount.  |
| Bank Name & Address: | Union Bank Of India<br>Lodhi Complex Branch,<br>Block 11,CGO Complex,<br>Phase I, Lodhi Road, New<br>Delhi -110003 |

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: cb0371@unionbankofindla.com

Print

Back

Payment made through UTR No. CLBLN 22 005002108

Divisional Forest Officer
Hoshiarpur Forest Division
Hoshiarpur R

For S.R. CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPERS CO.

Partner/Manager

Saturda pol sou

Capital Small Finance Bank Ltd.

### STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Date Time 06-Jan-2022 13:33:57

M/s S R CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPERS CO

MODEL TOWN HOSHIARPUR

| Branch          |                         | Statement | Page         |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------|--------------|--|
| HOSHIARPUR      |                         |           | 1 of 1       |  |
| Account Number  |                         | Currency  | Opening Date |  |
| 004100001028    |                         | INR       | 15-Jan-2013  |  |
| Type of Account | Period                  |           |              |  |
| CAGEN-DOM       | 06-Jan-2022 06-Jan-2022 |           |              |  |

|                            |                            |  | Debit       | Credit | Balance        |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|--|-------------|--------|----------------|
| Date                       | Value Date                 | Transaction  |             |        | 0.00.700.00.00 |
|                            |                            | Opening Balance  |             |        | 8,36,720.93 CR |
|                            |                            |  | 58,513.00   |        | 7,78,207.93 CR |
| 06-Jan-2022<br>06-Jan-2022 | 06-Jan-2022<br>06-Jan-2022 | REF. To PUNJAB CAMPA :<br>REF:CLBLN22005002108 Inst num 497837<br>RTGS To : MD PUNJAB STATE FOREST | 2,62,309 00 |        | 5,15,898.93 CR |
| 06-Jan-2022                | 06-Jan-2022                | DEVELOPMENT CHQ. 497838  CLBLR12022006000000259 Inst num 497838  TO DINESH AULUCK Inst num 497841  | 15,000.00   |        | 5,00,898.93 CR |
|                            |                            |  | 3,35,822.00 | 0.00   |                |
|                            |                            | Total  |             |        |                |
|                            |                            |  | SMALLA      |        |                |
|                            |                            | Closing Balance  | to the      | 300    | 5,00,898.93 CR |
|                            |                            |  | ( and 2 01) |        |                |

FOR S.R. CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPERS CO.

Salwingh Joul Soul

Dhyserial Forest Officer Hoshiarpur Forest Division Hoshiarpurg

PERFORMA FOR VERFICATION OF DEPOSITS IN COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION FUND

|    |                              | AND RESIDENCE AND PARTY AND PARTY AND PARTY. | TICATION OF       | DEF OSITS IN CO | Minister of  | Unidentification          |                                  |  |  |
|----|------------------------------|--|-------------------|-----------------|--|---------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| 1  | Name of Regional Office      |  |                   |                 | Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Chang,<br>Northern Regional Office, Bays No 24-25, Sector 31-A, |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    |                              |  |                   |                 | Northern Re  | gional Office, Bay        | ice, Bays No 24-25, Sector 31-A, |  |  |
|    |                              |  |                   |                 | Chandigarn-160030.   |                           |                                  |  |  |
| 2  | State/Distric                | t/Forest Div                                 | ision to which    | the proposal    | State Punjab/Distt. Hoshiarpur/ Forest Division  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    | relates                      |  |                   |                 | Hoshiarpur   |                           |                                  |  |  |
| 3  | Name of User                 | Agency, nati                                 | are of proposal   |                 | Name of UA:- Park Woods Colony, M/s  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    |                              | g  |                   |                 | Construction & Developers Co. situated at village Khwaspur, Tehsil & Distt. Hoshiarpur,                    |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    |                              |  |                   |                 |  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    |                              |  |                   |                 | Nature of proposal:- Diversion area of 0.0079 ha. o  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    |                              |  |                   |                 | Forest Land for Approach Access road to Park Wood  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    |                              |  |                   |                 | (Residential Colony) for M/s S.R Construction & Develope   |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    |                              |  |                   |                 | Co., situated  | at village Khwasp         | our on Jalandhar bypass to       |  |  |
|    |                              |  |                   |                 | Phagwara By  | pass, LHS, Tehsil &       | Distt Hoshiarpur, (Punjab).      |  |  |
|    |                              |  |                   |                 | under Hoshi  | arpur Forest Divisi       | ion. (Proposal No. FP/PB/        |  |  |
|    |                              |  |                   |                 | Approach/41  | 168/2019 dated 15/0       | 7/2019)                          |  |  |
| 4  | Nature and c                 | ategory of pr                                | onosal            |                 | Approach Ac  | cess                      |                                  |  |  |
| 4  | Proposal nu                  |  | -Foom             |                 | FP/PB/Appro  | ach/41168/2019 da         | ited 15/07/2019                  |  |  |
| 5  |                              | est area invo                                | lved              |                 |  |                           | a 0.0079 Hectare involved.       |  |  |
| 6  |                              | ginal, or exter                              |                   |                 | Original.  |                           |                                  |  |  |
| 7  | Whether or                   | of lease plan                                | so clarify if pro | posal involves  | NA   |                           |                                  |  |  |
| 8  | II extension                 | or rease, preas                              | d if so specify.  | posar involves  | NA .   |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    |                              |  |                   |                 | F.No. 9-PBB366/2021-CHA Dt. 22-07-2021   |                           |                                  |  |  |
| 9  | Date of 1st stage clearance  |  |                   | F.NO. 9-FBB.    | 00/2021-CTA DG   | 22-07-2021                |                                  |  |  |
| 10 |                              |  | head wise via     |                 | D= 49 609/   |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    |                              | atory Affores                                | tation            |                 | Rs. 48,698/-   |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    | (b) Addition                 |  |                   |                 | Nil  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    | (C) Penal C.                 |  |                   |                 | Nil  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    | (d) Catchment Area Treatment |  |                   | Nil             |  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    | (e) Wildlife Management Plan |  |                   | Nil             |  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    |                              |  |                   | f area falling  | Nil  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    |                              | ed/protected                                 | arrears           |                 |  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    | 20/                          | esent Value:                                 |                   |                 | Rs. 4,945/-  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    |                              |  | evis (Pl specify  | /):-            |  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    | Entry Point A                | ctivity 10% of                               | CA Amount         |                 | Rs. 4,870/-  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    |                              | T  | <b>Total</b>      |                 | Rs.58,513/-  |                           |                                  |  |  |
| 11 | Whether pa                   | yment made t                                 | hrough challai    | or otherwise.   | Through NEFT   |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    | In case of on                | line payment                                 | details of chall  | lan             |  |                           |                                  |  |  |
| 12 |                              |  |                   |                 |  |                           |                                  |  |  |
| S  | Type of                      | Whether                                      | UTR/DD            | Amount          | Date of  | Name of Bank              | Bank Account of CAF              |  |  |
| No |                              | by   | No(Transac        | deposit (Rs)    | deposit  | from which                | managed by CAMPA in              |  |  |
|    | (NPV/CA/                     | RTGS/DD/                                     | tion No)          | ,               |  | amount                    | which fund deposited             |  |  |
|    | IWMP/Ot                      | NEFT   |                   |                 |  | transferred to            |                                  |  |  |
|    | hers                         | (Specify)                                    |                   |                 |  | account of CAF            |                                  |  |  |
| -  | (specify)                    |  |                   |                 |  |                           |                                  |  |  |
| 1  | Entry Point Through          |  | Rs. 48698/-       |                 |  |                           |                                  |  |  |
|    | Activity                     | Through UT                                   | UTR No.           | Rs. 4870/-      |  | Union Bank of India.      | Union Bank of India, Lodhi       |  |  |
|    | 10% of CA NEFT               | CLBLN220050                                  |                   | 06-01-2022      | Capital Small Complex Branch,  | Complex Branch, Block-11, |                                  |  |  |
|    | Amount                       |  | 02108             |                 | 00/01-2022   | Finance Bank Ltd.         | CGO Complex, Phase-1,            |  |  |
|    | NPV                          | -  |                   | Rs. 4945/-      | 1  | Hoshiarpur                | Lodhi Road, New Delhi-           |  |  |
|    | Total                        |  |                   | Rs.58513/-      |  |                           | 110003                           |  |  |
|    |                              |  |                   |                 |  |                           |                                  |  |  |

Date

Place

D:\FCA (Santosh)\Forests Clearance.nic.in\Proforma regarding FCA Fees deposit report.duc

Divisional Forest Officer Hoshiarpur Forest Division Hoshiarpur 27/4/222



## Punjab Pollution Control Board

### Regional Office

E-18-A Focal Point, Hoshiarpur

E-mail: eeppcbhoshiarpur@gmail.com

websitewww.ppcb.gov.in

Phone/FAX: 01882-248020

260

To

The S.R. Construction & Developers Co.

177-L, Model Town, Hoshiarpur.

Sub:

Regarding non-applicability of Environmental Clearance for residential colony M/s Park Woods by M/s S.R Construction & Developers Co;, Vill.

Khawaspur, Hoshiarpur.

Ref:

Your request dated 22.01.2022.

In reference to subject cited matter, it is intimated that consent to establish (NOC) under the provisions of Water (Prévention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 was granted to M/s S.R Construction & Developers Co;, Vill. Khawaspur, Hoshiarpur by the Board for establishment of Residential Colony, which is valid upto 30.06.2022.

It is further intimated that the project is not covered under the ambit of obtaining Environmental Clearance as per MoEF and CC Notification dated Aug., 2015.

Environmental E

S.R. CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPERS CO.

Sational pail Sum Partner/Manager

> Divisional Forest Officer Hoshiarpur Forest Division Hoshiarpura